State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

o
IO

=  daA
Percent of Percent of
People Living Children
in Poverty Living in
2018 Poverty 2018
16.8% 23.8%
10.9% 14.1%
14.0% 20.1%
17.2% 24.7%
12.8% 17.4%
9.6% 11.9%
10.4% 14.1%
12.5% 18.7%
16.2% 23.1%
13.6% 19.7%
14.3% 20.5%
8.8% 11.9%
11.8% 14.3%
12.1% 16.2%
13.1% 18.0%
11.2% 13.5%
12.0% 14.9%
16.9% 23.0%
18.6% 26.2%
11.6% 14.5%
9.0% 11.6%
10.0% 12.2%
14.1% 19.4%
9.6% 11.7%
19.7% 27.8%
13.2% 18.3%
13.0% 16.0%
11.0% 12.9%
12.9% 17.7%
7.6% 10.6%
9.5% 13.7%
19.5% 26.3%
13.6% 18.6%
14.0% 20.2%
10.7% 9.9%
13.9% 19.5%

1825 K Street, NW -

Percent of Poor

Suite 411 - Washington, DC 20006 -

Percent of Poor

African American Hispanic Children,

African American
alone" - in 2018

41.1%
16.3%
26.4%
44.9%
28.4%
26.2%
24.9%
32.3%
35.7%
31.4%
29.4%

3.6%
20.8%
35.4%
37.8%
40.8%
32.4%
41.8%
43.2%
17.6%
19.1%
22.4%
38.2%
33.4%
43.2%
39.1%
30.0%
29.6%
37.4%
23.2%
21.3%
26.7%
31.2%
40.2%
42.4%

Children, "Black or "Hispanic or Latino

of any race" in
2018

37.7%
10.4%
26.6%
32.6%
22.8%
18.6%
30.5%
31.9%
13.5%
241%
29.6%
14.1%
28.6%
20.4%
27.2%
25.3%
24.7%
33.1%
29.5%
25.6%
13.9%
30.1%
26.4%
23.4%
34.4%
26.8%
11.2%
24.3%
22.9%
30.7%
23.2%
30.0%
28.1%
33.5%
14.6%
29.7%

Percent of
Poor Non-
Hispanic
White Children
in 2018

13.1%
7.4%
9.7%

17.1%
9.2%
7.4%
5.7%
7.7%
3.5%

11.7%

11.4%
9.8%

10.7%
9.1%

12.6%
9.4%

10.1%

20.2%

14.1%

13.8%
5.8%
5.8%

13.8%
6.2%

13.7%

13.9%

12.9%
8.2%
8.7%
8.8%
6.9%

14.3%

11.9%

11.4%
6.0%

13.6%

COALITION ON HUMAN NEEDS
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Percent of
People Below
200% of
Poverty Line
in 2018

36.5%
25.2%
33.6%
39.7%
30.0%
24.7%
23.4%
27.2%
27.2%
33.4%
33.1%
21.9%
33.1%
28.1%
31.1%
27.8%
30.0%
36.6%
40.0%
291%
21.3%
22.4%
31.3%
23.6%
41.4%
31.5%
32.7%
28.6%
31.9%
19.7%
22.0%
41.6%
29.6%
33.6%
25.8%
31.0%



State

Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Puerto Rico
United States

o
IO

= d
Percent of Percent of
People Living Children
in Poverty Living in
2018 Poverty 2018
15.6% 21.7%
12.6% 15.7%
12.2% 16.8%
12.9% 18.0%
15.3% 22.6%
13.1% 16.4%
15.3% 22.3%
14.9% 21.1%
9.0% 9.5%
11.0% 12.1%
10.7% 13.7%
10.3% 12.5%
17.8% 24.5%
11.0% 14.0%
11.1% 13.8%
43.1% 56.9%
13.1% 18.0%

Percent of Poor
African American
Children, "Black or
African American
alone" - in 2018

42.2%
26.4%
35.0%
21.5%
38.8%
14.2%
40.4%
27.3%
25.3%
271%
26.5%
39.1%
42.4%
58.0%
32.5%

*inadequate sample size

Percent of Poor
Hispanic Children,
"Hispanic or Latino
of any race" in
2018

30.9%
23.9%
33.8%
36.4%
36.6%
27.0%
30.8%
28.8%
18.7%
27.3%
16.2%
20.7%
21.6%
21.0%
28.8%
56.9%
25.5%

Percent of
Poor Non-
Hispanic
White Children
in 2018

15.2%
12.5%
10.1%
8.7%
11.4%
7.6%
15.4%
9.0%
6.5%
11.5%
9.0%
8.4%
23.3%
8.7%
11.3%
60.1%
10.9%

COALITION ON HUMAN NEEDS

1825 K Street, NW - Suite 411 - Washington, DC 20006 - 202.223.2532 - Fax 202.223.2538 - www.chn.org

Percent of
People Below
200% of
Poverty Line
in 2018

36.0%
29.8%
28.2%
27.0%
35.2%
30.6%
35.4%
34.4%
25.7%
25.8%
25.0%
24.6%
38.9%
26.9%
26.9%
72.2%
30.5%

Sources: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey, Tables: CP03, C17001, C17002, C17001B, C17001l, C17001H

If you have any questions, please contact Nicolai Haddal at NHaddal@chn.org



