

	1825 K Street, IVW - Suite 411 - Washington, DC 20000 - 202.225.2552 - Fax 202.225.2538 - Www.chit.org							
State	Percent of People Living in Poverty 2018	Percent of Children Living in Poverty 2018	Percent of Poor African American Children, "Black or African American alone" - in 2018	"Hispanic or Latino of any race" in	Percent of Poor Non- Hispanic White Children in 2018	Percent of People Below 200% of Poverty Line in 2018		
Alabama	16.8%	23.8%	41.1%	37.7%	13.1%	36.5%		
Alaska	10.9%	14.1%	16.3%	10.4%	7.4%	25.2%		
Arizona	14.0%	20.1%	26.4%	26.6%	9.7%	33.6%		
Arkansas	17.2%	24.7%	44.9%	32.6%	17.1%	39.7%		
California	12.8%	17.4%	28.4%	22.8%	9.2%	30.0%		
Colorado	9.6%	11.9%	26.2%	18.6%	7.4%	24.7%		
Connecticut	10.4%	14.1%	24.9%	30.5%	5.7%	23.4%		
Delaware	12.5%	18.7%	32.3%	31.9%	7.7%	27.2%		
District of Columbia	16.2%	23.1%	35.7%	13.5%	3.5%	27.2%		
Florida	13.6%	19.7%	31.4%	24.1%	11.7%	33.4%		
Georgia	14.3%	20.5%	29.4%	29.6%	11.4%	33.1%		
Hawaii	8.8%	11.9%	3.6%	14.1%	9.8%	21.9%		
Idaho	11.8%	14.3%	20.8%	28.6%	10.7%	33.1%		
Illinois	12.1%	16.2%	35.4%	20.4%	9.1%	28.1%		
Indiana	13.1%	18.0%	37.8%	27.2%	12.6%	31.1%		
Iowa	11.2%	13.5%	40.8%	25.3%	9.4%	27.8%		
Kansas	12.0%	14.9%	32.4%	24.7%	10.1%	30.0%		
Kentucky	16.9%	23.0%	41.8%	33.1%	20.2%	36.6%		
Louisiana	18.6%	26.2%	43.2%	29.5%	14.1%	40.0%		
Maine	11.6%	14.5%	17.6%	25.6%	13.8%	29.1%		
Maryland	9.0%	11.6%	19.1%	13.9%	5.8%	21.3%		
Massachusetts	10.0%	12.2%	22.4%	30.1%	5.8%	22.4%		
Michigan	14.1%	19.4%	38.2%	26.4%	13.8%	31.3%		
Minnesota	9.6%	11.7%	33.4%	23.4%	6.2%	23.6%		
Mississippi	19.7%	27.8%	43.2%	34.4%	13.7%	41.4%		
Missouri	13.2%	18.3%	39.1%	26.8%	13.9%	31.5%		
Montana	13.0%	16.0%	*	11.2%	12.9%	32.7%		
Nebraska	11.0%	12.9%	30.0%	24.3%	8.2%	28.6%		
Nevada	12.9%	17.7%	29.6%	22.9%	8.7%	31.9%		
New Hampshire	7.6%	10.6%	37.4%	30.7%	8.8%	19.7%		
New Jersey	9.5%	13.7%	23.2%	23.2%	6.9%	22.0%		
New Mexico	19.5%	26.3%	21.3%	30.0%	14.3%	41.6%		
New York	13.6%	18.6%	26.7%	28.1%	11.9%	29.6%		
North Carolina	14.0%	20.2%	31.2%	33.5%	11.4%	33.6%		
North Dakota	10.7%	9.9%	40.2%	14.6%	6.0%	25.8%		
Ohio	13.9%	19.5%	42.4%	29.7%	13.6%	31.0%		



		1025		, and the second	1 111 20212201230	
State	Percent of People Living	Percent of Children	Percent of Poor African American	Percent of Poor Hispanic Children,	Percent of Poor Non-	Percent of People Below
	in Poverty	Living in		"Hispanic or Latino	Hispanic	200% of
	2018	Poverty 2018	African American	of any race" in		Poverty Line
			alone" - in 2018	2018	in 2018	in 2018
Oklahoma	15.6%	21.7%	42.2%	30.9%	15.2%	36.0%
Oregon	12.6%	15.7%	26.4%	23.9%	12.5%	29.8%
Pennsylvania	12.2%	16.8%	35.0%	33.8%	10.1%	28.2%
Rhode Island	12.9%	18.0%	21.5%	36.4%	8.7%	27.0%
South Carolina	15.3%	22.6%	38.8%	36.6%	11.4%	35.2%
South Dakota	13.1%	16.4%	14.2%	27.0%	7.6%	30.6%
Tennessee	15.3%	22.3%	40.4%	30.8%	15.4%	35.4%
Texas	14.9%	21.1%	27.3%	28.8%	9.0%	34.4%
Utah	9.0%	9.5%	25.3%	18.7%	6.5%	25.7%
Vermont	11.0%	12.1%	*	27.3%	11.5%	25.8%
Virginia	10.7%	13.7%	27.1%	16.2%	9.0%	25.0%
Washington	10.3%	12.5%	26.5%	20.7%	8.4%	24.6%
West Virginia	17.8%	24.5%	39.1%	21.6%	23.3%	38.9%
Wisconsin	11.0%	14.0%	42.4%	21.0%	8.7%	26.9%
Wyoming	11.1%	13.8%	*	28.8%	11.3%	26.9%
Puerto Rico	43.1%	56.9%	58.0%	56.9%	60.1%	72.2%
United States	13.1%	18.0%	32.5%	25.5%	10.9%	30.5%
			*inadequate sample size			
	Sources: II S. Cons	eus Rurgau Americ	  7002, C17001B, C1	7001  C17001⊔		
	If you have any que		770075, 0170015, 01	7.0071, 017.00111		
	in Journal any que	Journal, produce com				